

## College of the Coast & Environment

Travel Release Form Coast & Environmental Sciences Summer Camp Monday, June 2 to Friday June 6, 2025

Dear Student/Parent/Guardian,

Please carefully read, and if you agree to the following terms, sign, and return this letter.

I, the undersigned, for valuable consideration, understand and acknowledge the following terms:

## My child will be in the care and under the authority of the LSU College of the Coast and Environment from Monday, June 2 to Friday, June 6, 2025, 8:30AM to 4:30PM

I give LSU College of the Coast and Environment Staff the permission to transport my child, \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, during the week of this summer camp, from LSU College of the Coast and Environment to the University Lakes (June 3), Fairview-Riverside State Park (June 4), Lake Pontchartrain (June 4), and the LSU Center for River Studies (June 5) beginning at 8:30 am and returning to LSU College of the Coast and Environment at 4:30 pm.

I, my personal representatives, and my heirs, hereby voluntarily agree to release, wave, discharge and hold harmless Louisiana State University (LSU) and its employees, from all claims, actions, or losses of property damage, body injury, loss of services, or otherwise which may arise out of my child's participation in this summer camp with the LSU College of the Coast & Environment.

I have read the above permission waiver and lease. By signing it, I agree to its terms. It is my intention to exempt and relieve LSU from liability for property or personal injury.

If you have any questions, please contact Dr. Sabrina R. Cervantez, scerva2@lsu.edu.

Student Signature

Age

Date

Signature of Parent/Guardian

Printed Name of Parent/Guardian

Louisiana State University College of the Coast & Environment Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70803, USA 225-578-6316, lsu.edu/cce